

BID OPENING RESULTS FOR 2019 PAVEMENT IMPROVEMENTS
SEPTEMBER 6, 2019, MAIN CONFERENCE ROOM HELD @ 10:00AM
REPRESENTING THE TOWNSHIP OF JACKSON:

Veronica Dingle, QPA, Purchasing Agent
Angel Conover, Purchasing Clerk
Julio Vega, Jr., Township Engineer

Bids Received:

1. Meco, INC.
P O BOX 536
Clarksburg, NJ 08510
P: 609-443-4344
F: 609-443-9304
Total Bid: \$1,544,423.02

All Required Documents Received.

2. Earle Asphalt Company
P O Drawer 556
Farmingdale, NJ 07727
P: 732-308-1113
F: 732-308-1037
Total Bid: \$1,571,413.13

All Required Documents Received.

3. S & G Paving, Inc.
224C Forsgate Dr.
Jamesburg, NJ 08831
P: 732-521-1936
F: 732-521-3104
Total Bid: \$1,731,895.00

All Required Documents Received.

The Township Attorney, Engineering Department, and the Department of Purchasing will hold all bids for review. All and any awards will be made by action of the Township Council of the Township of Jackson.

***PLEASE SEE ATTACHED FOR BREAK DOWN.

MFCo

2019 PAVEMENT IMPROVEMENTS C-16

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	APPROX QTY.	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL (FIGURES)
1.	General Conditions including, but not limited to, Bonds, Insurance, Construction Layout Mobilization/Demobilization, Clearing Site and Final Clean-up	LS	1	\$35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
2.	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
3.	Fuel Price Adjustment	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000
4.	Asphalt Price Adjustment	LS	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000
5.	HMA Milling, 2" and variable	SY	64500	\$ 2.40	\$154,800.00
6.	Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Course, 9.5M64, w/ Tack Coat 2" Thick including Leveling Course As Needed	TON	14350	\$ 81.00	\$1,162,350.00
7.	Hot Mix Asphalt Base Course, 19M64, 2.5" to- 3" Thick (Senior Center Drive)	TON	28	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,380.00
8.	Dense-Graded Aggregate Base Course, 4" Thick (Senior Center Access Drive)	SY	125	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.25
9.	R&R 6"x8"x18" Concrete Vertical or Rolled Curb (if and where directed)	LF	400	\$ 27.50	\$ 11,000.00
10.	Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway Apron, 3" Thick	SY	280	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,000.00
11.	Concrete Driveway Apron, 6" thick with wire mesh	SY	20	\$ 81.00	\$ 1,620.00
12.	Handicap Curb Cuts with sidewalk ramps, Handicap Ramp Detectable Warning, Truncated Domes	UNIT	25	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 52,500.00
13.	R&R Concrete Sidewalk 4" Thick	SY	200	\$ 79.00	\$ 15,800.00
14.	Reset Water Valve Box (if and when not completed by the JTMUA)	UNIT	72	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.72
15.	Reset Existing Manhole Casting (if & when not completed by the JTMUA)	UNIT	105	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.05
16.	Install Owner Supplied Storm Drain Retrofit Plates	UNIT	100	\$ 285.00	\$ 28,500.00
17.	1-1/2" PVC Conduit	LF	120	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,440.00
18.	6" PVC Conduit w/ Warning tape	LF	120	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,160.00 B
19.	Clearing Site - (Annex and Senior Center Lots)	LS	1	\$12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
20.	Traffic Stripes, Epoxy Resin 4" Wide	LF	10,200	\$ 0.65	\$ 6,630.00
21.	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripes, 24" Wide STOP BARS	LF	720	\$ 4.50	\$ 3,240.00
22.	Allowance for tree removal (Senior Center Access Drive)	LS	1	\$5,000	\$5,000
23.	Allowance for Work not specified (as directed by the Engineer)	LS	1	\$10,000	\$10,000

TOTAL SUM OF ALL ITEMS 1 THRU 23: \$ 1,544,423.02

Earle Asphalt

2019 PAVEMENT IMPROVEMENTS

C-16

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	APPROX QTY.	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL (FIGURES)
1.	General Conditions including, but not limited to, Bonds, Insurance, Construction Layout Mobilization/Demobilization, Clearing Site and Final Clean-up	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
2.	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
3.	Fuel Price Adjustment	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000
4.	Asphalt Price Adjustment	LS	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000
5.	HMA Milling, 2" and variable	SY	64500	\$0.50	\$32,250.00
6.	Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Course, 9.5M64, w/ Tack Coat 2" Thick including Leveling Course As Needed	TON	14350	\$92.00	\$1,320,200.00
7.	Hot Mix Asphalt Base Course, 19M64, 2.5" to- 3" Thick (Senior Center Drive)	TON	28	\$92.00	\$2,576.00
8.	Dense-Graded Aggregate Base Course, 4" Thick (Senior Center Access Drive)	SY	125	\$1.00	\$125.00
9.	R&R 6"x8"x18" Concrete Vertical or Rolled Curb (if and where directed)	LF	400	\$35.00	\$14,000.00
10.	Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway Apron, 3" Thick	SY	280	\$56.00	\$15,680.00
11.	Concrete Driveway Apron, 6" thick with wire mesh	SY	20	\$125.00	\$2,500.00
12.	Handicap Curb Cuts with sidewalk ramps, Handicap Ramp Detectable Warning, Truncated Domes	UNIT	25	\$2,100.00	\$52,500.00
13.	R&R Concrete Sidewalk 4" Thick	SY	200	\$80.00	\$16,000.00
14.	Reset Water Valve Box (if and when not completed by the JTMUA)	UNIT	72	\$0.01	\$0.72
15.	Reset Existing Manhole Casting (if & when not completed by the JTMUA)	UNIT	105	\$0.01	\$1.05
16.	Install Owner Supplied Storm Drain Retrofit Plates	UNIT	100	\$235.00	\$23,500.00
17.	1-1/2" PVC Conduit	LF	120	\$21.00	\$2,520.00
18.	6" PVC Conduit w/ Warning tape	LF	120	\$26.00	\$3,120.00
19.	Clearing Site - (Annex and Senior Center Lots)	LS	1	\$30,610.36	\$30,610.36
20.	Traffic Stripes, Epoxy Resin 4" Wide	LF	10,200	\$0.45	\$4,590.00
21.	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripes, 24" Wide STOP BARS	LF	720	\$4.50	\$3,240.00
22.	Allowance for tree removal (Senior Center Access Drive)	LS	1	\$5,000	\$5,000
23.	Allowance for Work not specified (as directed by the Engineer)	LS	1	\$10,000	\$10,000

TOTAL SUM OF ALL ITEMS 1 THRU 23: \$1,571,413.13

S + G Paving

S & G Paving, Inc. 2019 PAVEMENT IMPROVEMENTS
 224C Forsgate Drive
 Jamesburg, NJ 08831

C-16

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	APPROX QTY.	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL (FIGURES)
1.	General Conditions including, but not limited to, Bonds, Insurance, Construction Layout Mobilization/Demobilization, Clearing Site and Final Clean-up	LS	1	\$ 5000.-	\$ 5000.-
2.	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	LS	1	5000.-	5000.-
3.	Fuel Price Adjustment	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000
4.	Asphalt Price Adjustment	LS	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000
5.	HMA Milling, 2" and variable	SY	64500	3.25	209,625.-
6.	Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Course, 9.5M64, w/ Tack Coat 2" Thick including Leveling Course As Needed	TON	13850	90.-	1,291,500.-
7.	Hot Mix Asphalt Base Course, 19M64, 2.5" to- 3" Thick (Senior Center Drive)	TON	28	125.-	3,500.-
8.	Dense-Graded Aggregate Base Course, 4" Thick (Senior Center Access Drive)	SY	125	6.-	750.-
9.	R&R 6"x8"x18" Concrete Vertical or Rolled Curb (if and where directed)	LF	400	28.-	11,200.-
10.	Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway Apron, 3" Thick	SY	280	36.-	10,080.-
11.	Concrete Driveway Apron, 6" thick with wire mesh	SY	20	108.-	2,160.-
12.	Handicap Curb Cuts with sidewalk ramps, Handicap Ramp Detectable Warning, Truncated Domes	UNIT	25	2,250.-	56,250.-
13.	R&R Concrete Sidewalk 4" Thick	SY	200	99.-	19,800.-
14.	Reset Water Valve Box (if and when not completed by the JTMUA)	UNIT	72	20.-	1,440.-
15.	Reset Existing Manhole Casting (if & when not completed by the JTMUA)	UNIT	105	20.-	21,000.-
16.	Install Owner Supplied Storm Drain Retrofit Plates	UNIT	100	250.-	25,000.-
17.	1-1/2" PVC Conduit	LF	120	5.-	600.-
18.	6" PVC Conduit w/ Warning tape	LF	120	20.-	2,400.-
19.	Clearing Site -- (Annex and Senior Center Lots)	LS	1	25,000.-	25,000.-
20.	Traffic Stripes, Epoxy Resin 4" Wide	LF	10,200	0.50	5,100
21.	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripes, 24" Wide STOP BARS	LF	720	4.50	3,240.-
22.	Allowance for tree removal (Senior Center Access Drive)	LS	1	\$5,000	\$5,000
23.	Allowance for Work not specified (as directed by the Engineer)	LS	1	\$10,000	\$10,000

TOTAL SUM OF ALL ITEMS 1 THRU 23: \$ 1,731,895.00

One million seven hundred Thirty one Thousand Eight hundred ninety five dollars even